165
New G8P  PCB Relay
Compact, Low-cost 30-A Power Relay for
PC Board or Panel-mounted
Applications
� Compact, yet capable of switching up to 30-A
loads.
� Complies with UL873 and UL508 column A

(heating, ventilating, and air conditioning), and
many other applications.
Ordering Information
Note: 1. The contacts described above are AgCdO.
2. When ordering, add the rated coil voltage to the model number
Example: G8P-1AP 12 VDC
Model Number Legend
��
Classification Contact form Enclosure ratings
Mounting style Terminals Open Unsealed Fully sealed
PCB mounting PCB SPST-NO G8P-1AP G8P-1A2P G8P-1A4P
SPDT G8P-1CP G8P-1C2P G8P-1C4P
Quick-connect and
PCB
SPST-NO G8P-1ATP G8P-1A2TP G8P-1A4TP
SPDT G8P-1CTP G8P-1C2TP G8P-1C4TP
Flanged mounting Quick-connect SPST-NO --- G8P-1A2T-F ---
SPDT --- G8P-1C2T-F ---
Rated coil voltage
G8P -                      -               VDC
1 2 3 4 5 6
1.   Number of Poles
   1:   1 pole
2.   Contact Form
   A:   SPST-NO
   C:   SPDT
3.   Enclosure Ratings
None:   Open
2:          Unsealed
4:          Fully-Sealed
4.   Terminals
P:         Straight PCB for contacts and coil
T:         Quick-connect  (#250 terminals for contacts
      and #187 terminals for coil)
TP:       Quick-connect  (#250 terminals) and
      straight PCB for contacts,
      and straight PCB for coil
5.   Mounting
   None:   PCB mounting
   F: Flanged mounting
6.   Rated Coil Voltage
   5, 9, 12, 24, 48, 110
   Other rated coil voltages available.
166
New G8PNew G8P
Specifications
� Coil Ratings
Note: The rated current and coil resistance are measured at a coil temperature of 23°C with tolerances of ±10%.
� Contact Ratings
Note: *NO contact/NC contact
� Characteristics
Note: The data shown above are initial values.
Rated voltage 5 VDC 9 VDC 12 VDC 24 VDC 48 VDC 110 VDC
Rated current 185 mA 93 mA 77 mA 36 mA 19 mA 9 mA
Coil resistance 27 W 97 W 155 W 660 W 2,480 W 12,400 W
Must operate voltage 75% max. of rated voltage
Must release voltage 10% min. of rated voltage
Max. voltage 120% of rated voltage
Power consumption Approx. 900 mW
Item SPST-NO SPDT
Load Resistive load (cosf = 1)
Rated load 30 A at 250 VAC;
20 A at 28 VDC
20 A/10 A* at 250 VAC;
20 A/10 A* at 28 VDC
Contact material AgCdO
Rated carry current 30 A 20 A/10 A*